

SLP(C)No. 20626 OF 2003  
ITEM No.9

Court No.10

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20626/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2003 in LPA 409/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P., JABALPUR BENCH)

DAYARAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR BATHAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With - SLP(C)No.437/2004 [With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and  
with prayer for interim relief]

Date : 28/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

Mr. B.R. Atre, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 17th November 2004 it appears that respondent nos.1 to 3 and 5 have already been served while respondent nos. 6 and 7 are proforma respondents. A letter has been circulated by Shri Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv., stating that he has instructions to file counter affidavit on behalf of State of Madhya Pradesh which is not a party before us. The letter may be ignored. Let the matter be placed for hearing. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master Court Master