

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20626/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2003 in LPA No. 409/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

DAYARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR BATHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief ))

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 437 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Col. K. Digamber Singh, Adv.

For R-5

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr.W.A. Nomani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, respondents are granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder thereto within one week thereafter.

In case no counter affidavit is filed within two weeks, the matter be placed for hearing.

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master