

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20626/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2003 in Letter Patent Appeal
No. 409/2003 of The

HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

DAYARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR BATHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 437 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Musarraaf Choudhary, Adv.

Col.Digambar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Special leave granted.

Since the appellant has already joined service and is working,
we do not wish to pass

any order in that regard. However, the arrears of salary shall not be paid, if not paid. Any salary,

allowances paid during the pendency of this appeal shall be subject to result of the appeal.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

hawan)

Court Master

Court Master